
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 03 SEP 2024

R1 03 Sep 2024 | Goodwood | BRITISH EBF PETER WILLETT FUTURE STAYERS’ MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
8:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 2
	 3	 622
	 4	 05
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	 6
	 8	 6
	 9	 4
	10	

GLITTERING LEGEND
MIGHTY BOY (FR)
PANTILE WARRIOR
PISTRUCCI (IRE)
REGAL ULIXES
SEACRUISER (IRE)
SIR WILLIAM (IRE)
STORMY MONDAY
WATCHING STARS
WHATCOMBE (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

2
7
5
6
8
3
1
9
4
10

H DAVIES
S M LEVEY
K SHOEMARK
E GREATREX
O MURPHY
ROSSA RYAN
T MARQUAND
S OSBORNE
W BUICK
H CROUCH

J FANSHAWE
B MEEHAN
J & T GOSDEN
W GREATREX
A BALDING
R BECKETT
W HAGGAS
E WALKER
C APPLEBY
P & O COLE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

UK
FR
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
84
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$27,826
$6,181
$0
$0
$0
$128
$0
$513
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 GLITTERING LEGEND Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Davies WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Eastern belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 28Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 31	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $17	 New Century	 1:26.59		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong

2 MIGHTY BOY (FR) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $27,826
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak (FR) Dam: Age of refinement (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Martin Hughes And Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 58	 $--	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:24.01		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

3 PANTILE WARRIOR Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,181
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Bahia breeze J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr C J Murfitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $23	 Anno Domini	 1:30.96		  ........ 5½........................never nearer
2 of 13	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	12]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $--	 Ruling Court	 1:31.00		  ........ 5½........... no chance with winner
2 of 10	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 105	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $8.5	 Hopewell Rock	 1:38.65		  .......... ¾..no extra inside final 100 yards

4 PISTRUCCI (IRE) Trainer: W Greatrex Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Tooreen katie (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jim and Claire Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 49	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $51	 Ruling Court	 1:31.00		  ......... 14..............no extra close home
5 of 11	 09Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 65	 [	 2]	 E Greatrex	 60.5	 $34	 King Casper	 1:27.92		  ........ 4½....... one pace from over 1f out
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5 REGAL ULIXES Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Regal realm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Gary Gillies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 SEACRUISER (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Crimean queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Marc Chan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 SIR WILLIAM (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $128
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Lady g (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Hussain Alabbas Lootah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 09Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 47	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $3.5	 Righthere Rightnow	 1:26.41		  ......... 10..... no extra inside final furlong

8 STORMY MONDAY Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Frankel’s storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chris Stedman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 08Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $11	 Pride Of Arras	 1:47.08		  ........ 7½.....................never on terms

9 WATCHING STARS Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $513
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Half light (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 09Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*3.8	Righthere Rightnow	 1:26.41		  ........ 7½......... kept on same pace final

10 WHATCOMBE (IRE) Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Duchess andorra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Valmont,m V Magnier,t Magnier&P Shanah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R2 03 Sep 2024 | Goodwood | WILLIAM HILL MOST TOP PRICE RUNNERS HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,650
9:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 512591
	 2	 386162
	 3	 213827
	 4	 143634
	 5	 414301
	 6	 813246
	 7	 844448

NIGHT ON EARTH (IRE)
ALLIGATOR ALLEY
ALMATY STAR (IRE)
SKALLYWAG BAY
KISS AND RUN
ANGLE LAND
ANCIENT TIMES

65.5
63.5
62
60.5
60
59.5
58.5

7
4
1
2
3
5
6

J LEAVY  2.5 
JASON WATSON
H DOYLE
P DOBBS
O MURPHY
ROSSA RYAN
R KINGSCOTE

I WILLIAMS
D O’MEARA
R COWELL
R HANNON
R COOK & J BRIDGER
R COWELL
HARRY EUSTACE

6
7
4
4
3
5
6

G
G
G
M
F
M
G

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

81
82
78
75
75
73
71

	67-�12�-9-6
	52-�8�-4-9
	19-�2�-4-3
	19-�3�-4-3
	16-�3�-3-2
	49-�7�-9-7
	30-�5�-3-3

$146,471
$325,058
$29,384
$25,614
$27,374
$89,646
$75,144

	58-�12�-8-5
	45-�8�-4-8
	11-�2�-2-1
	12-�2�-3-3
	7-�2�-1-1
	48-�7�-9-7
	20-�3�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 NIGHT ON EARTH (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 67-12-9-6 Prize Money: $146,471
Jockey: J Leavy (a2.5) WT: 65.5 Good: 43-8-6-5 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 7-4-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 58-12-8-5
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Eternal view (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 38-7-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/24 (6 Days)
Owner: Mr Spencer Coomes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 C J Todd	 74.5	 $*10	 Soul Seeker	 0:59.56		  ..........nk.edged right inside final furlong
2 of 5	 03Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 4]	 D Nolan	 63	 $2.9	 Reigning Profit	 0:57.41		  ........... 2.....................kept on for 2nd
5 of 5	 07Aug24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 63.5	 $*2.2	Grace Angel	 1:02.86		  ........ 9½....................soon weakened
9 of 10	 10Aug24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 63	 [	 9]	 Alberto Sanna	 56	 $--	 Holkham Bay	 1:00.22		  ........ 8¾....................soon weakened
1 of 5	 28Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 2]	 J Leavy	 58.5	 $--	 Albegone	 0:58.05		  ........ 1¼.......... kept on well inside final

2 ALLIGATOR ALLEY Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 4 Total: 52-8-4-9 Prize Money: $325,058
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 63.5 Good: 46-7-3-9 Track: 3-0-2-1

7yo b uk g Fav: 11-4-0-3 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 45-8-4-8
Sire: Kingman Dam: Overturned J+H: 14-2-1-1 Turf: 31-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/08/24 (31 Days)
Owner: Akela Thoroughbreds Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 62	 [	 8]	 Mark Winn	 55.5	 $8.5	 Brave Nation	 0:58.71		  ........ 6½.....................never on terms
6 of 8	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 7]	 J P Spencer	 64	 $8	 Lil Guff	 1:01.13		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace 
1 of 9	 03Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 62.5	 $4	 Albegone	 0:57.50		  ........... 1.............always doing enough
6 of 11	 15Aug24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 62.5	 $--	 Nazron	 0:57.25		  ........ 5¼...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 6	 24Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 83	 [	 8]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $6	 Enchanting	 0:59.90		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner

3 ALMATY STAR (IRE) Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 1 Total: 19-2-4-3 Prize Money: $29,384
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 62 Good: 18-2-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Sante (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/06/24 (75 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Berresford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 20Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 1]	 R Dawson	 57	 $--	 Emperor Spirit	 0:58.69		  ........ DH...............................gamely
3 of 9	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 80	 [	 4]	 R Dawson	 57.5	 $--	 The Thames Boatman	 0:57.36		  .......... ½........... lost 2nd towards finish
8 of 9	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 33	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $8.5	 No Half Measures	 0:58.28		  ...... 14½........... weakened final furlong
2 of 4	 03Aug24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 61	 $6	 Moulin Booj	 0:59.37		  .......... ¾.... rallied to go 2nd close home
7 of 8	 17Aug24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 55	 [	 7]	 R Dawson	 57.5	 $19	 Brave Nation	 0:58.49		  ........ 7½....................soon weakened

4 SKALLYWAG BAY Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 2 Total: 19-3-4-3 Prize Money: $25,614
Jockey: P Dobbs WT: 60.5 Good: 12-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr uk m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-3
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Bassmah J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/23 (313 Days)
Owner: Mr J R Shannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 09Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 4]	 Alec Voikhansky	 55.5	 $8.5	 Blind Beggar	 0:57.08		  ........... 3...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 8	 01Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 2]	 Alec Voikhansky	 59.5	 $--	 Jojo Rabbit	 1:00.30		  ........ 1¼........... no extra towards finish
6 of 7	 20Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 5]	 S Hitchcott	 61	 $6.5	 Conquistador	 1:00.90		  ........ 5¾...........................weakened
3 of 7	 16May24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 59.5	 $--	 Cinque Verde	 0:57.23		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
4 of 7	 06Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 5]	 S Hitchcott	 59.5	 $12	 Never Dark	 0:59.75		  ........ 2¼...lost two places towards finish
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5 KISS AND RUN Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 3 Total: 16-3-3-2 Prize Money: $27,374
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 5-1-1-1

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Desert kiss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 23/08/24 (11 Days)
Owner: Mr J E Burrows

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 17Jun24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $--	 Split The Profit	 0:58.82		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
4 of 4	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 4]	 Ethan Jones	 55.5	 $--	 Grandlad	 0:58.63		  ........ 4¾.... weakened approaching final
3 of 5	 10Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 57	 $4.3	 Mc Loven	 0:57.43		  ........... 3.............................. kept on
11 of 16	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 56	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 52.5	 $--	 Shagraan	 0:56.32		  ........... 6.....................soon lost place
1 of 7	 23Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 62	 $--	 Cluedo	 0:59.22		  ........ 1¼............................... readily

6 ANGLE LAND Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 5 Total: 49-7-9-7 Prize Money: $89,646
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 31-6-7-4 Track: 6-1-3-1

5yo uk m Fav: 5-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 48-7-9-7
Sire: Mayson Dam: Jumeirah star (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (67 Days)
Owner: Mr Allen Rix & Mr Richard Penney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 64.5	 $--	 It’s Showtime	 1:01.69		  ....... Lhd...............................gamely
3 of 5	 10Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 N Callan	 63.5	 $4	 Level Up	 1:03.03		  ........ 2¾........... no extra towards finish
2 of 11	 29Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 8]	 N Callan	 64.5	 $11	 Aces Wild	 1:01.88		  ....... Lhd.....................headed on line
4 of 5	 07Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 5]	 N Callan	 62	 $*3.3	Match Play	 1:02.05		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 6	 24Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 68	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 55	 $8.5	 Enchanting	 0:59.90		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong

7 ANCIENT TIMES Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 6 Total: 30-5-3-3 Prize Money: $75,144
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58.5 Good: 23-3-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 4-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-2-2
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Oriental step (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/22 (822 Days)
Owner: The Macdougall Two

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 13Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 7]	 Kaiya Fraser	 60	 $6	 Kuwait City	 1:00.26		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
4 of 8	 11May24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 6]	 Kaiya Fraser	 56.5	 $--	 Haymaker	 0:58.45		  ........ 1¾.............not pace to challenge
4 of 6	 04Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 58	 $8.5	 Laoisman	 0:57.57		  ........ 2½...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 8	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 59.5	 $--	 Acklam Express	 0:59.88		  ........ 2¼... stayed on inside final furlong
8 of 9	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 2]	 H Turner	 61	 $15	 Dashing Dick	 1:11.43		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 03 SEP 2024

R3 03 Sep 2024 | Goodwood | CLEANSING SERVICES GROUP NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1991m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP15,000
9:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 31
	 3	 81
	 4	 77
	 5	 41
	 6	 32
	 7	 32
	 8	 6
	 9	
	10	 72
	11	 737

RADWAN
RETRACEMENT (IRE)
URBAN LION
CASTLE PEAK (USA)
SAMRA STAR (IRE)
FOREST GATE (IRE)
SHIMMERING SPIN (USA)
SIR LOWRY’S PASS
TEX (FR)
WIND RIVER (IRE)
HILLBRIDGE (IRE)

62.5
62.5
62.5
62
60
59
59
59
59
59
57

9
5
4
10
8
1
2
7
3
6
11

K SHOEMARK
T MARQUAND
D PROBERT
H CROUCH
W BUICK
C BISHOP
H DOYLE
S OSBORNE
P COSGRAVE
ROSSA RYAN
O MURPHY

J & T GOSDEN
W HAGGAS
J CHANNON
G BAKER
R HUGHES
E J-HOUGHTON
CHAPPLE-HYAM
E WALKER
G BAKER
E DUNLOP
A BALDING

3
3
3
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
G
F
G
C
C
G
C
F

UK
IRE
UK
USA
IRE
IRE
USA
UK
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
78

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1

$4,320
$4,794
$4,187
$0
$4,405
$4,310
$3,174
$604
$0
$1,774
$1,902

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 RADWAN Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 9 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,320
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 62.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Bastet (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/24 (31 Days)
Owner: Al Wasmiyah Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 03Aug24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 85	 [	 3]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $3.3	 Didaar	 2:09.84		  ......... hd........................... led on line

2 RETRACEMENT (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,794
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 62.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Piccadilly filly (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Mr Simon Munir & Mr Isaac Souede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 30Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Almaqam	 1:39.94		  ........ 2¼.......................nearest finish
1 of 12	 28Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 75	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $*1.3	Wind River	 1:45.21		  ........ 2½.......... asserted towards finish

3 URBAN LION Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,187
Jockey: D Probert WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Vive ma fille (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Mr J Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 14	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 2]	 E Greatrex	 59	 $29	 Ombudsman	 1:36.71		  ........ 8¼............... behind most of way
1 of 9	 15Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $*1.5	Breathless Spirit	 1:38.13		  .......... ½.......ran on to lead close home

4 CASTLE PEAK (USA) Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b usa g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Uncle Mo (USA) Dam: Premura (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baker & O’gorman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 04Oct22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 8]	 H Davies	 59	 $*2.6	Double March	 1:28.02		  ........ 8½......................no impression
7 of 12	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 57	 [	 1]	 N Callan	 63.5	 $51	 Summer Of Love	 1:24.07		  ........ 7¼...................... soon no extra
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5 SAMRA STAR (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,405
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Bint samraan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 15Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 58	 $--	 Dubai Treasure	 1:27.24		  ........ 5¾.....................just missed 3rd
1 of 11	 16Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 58	 $21	 Islanova	 2:00.17		  ........... 2................................ran on

6 FOREST GATE (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,310
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Waldgeist Dam: Planchart (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 04Jun24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $12	 So Deuce	 1:47.40		  ........... 7............. went 3rd close home
2 of 8	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 5]	 G Downing	 59	 $9	 Vanish	 2:08.58		  ........... 2........................... stayed on

7 SHIMMERING SPIN (USA) Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,174
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hard Spun (USA) Dam: Shimmering moon (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Laurence Holder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 19Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 59	 $13	 Arabian Light	 1:40.96		  ........ 9½........... no chance with winner
2 of 9	 15Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 93	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $--	 Under Siege	 1:39.38		  .......... ½...............headed close home

8 SIR LOWRY’S PASS Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $604
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Anzhelika (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cayton Park Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 15Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 58	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 58.5	 $17	 Prague	 2:11.39		  ........ 7¾.................. never threatened

9 TEX (FR) Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Cosgrave WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Sudu queen (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: George Baker Racing International

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 WIND RIVER (IRE) Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,774
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Decorative (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Megsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 20Aug23	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 60.5	 $26	 Royal Supremacy	 1:31.14		  ........ 4¾................... no real progress
2 of 12	 28Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 67	 [	10]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $5	 Retracement	 1:45.21		  ........ 2½...... always held towards finish
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11 HILLBRIDGE (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,902
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Classical times J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 53	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 58	 $9	 Bolsena	 1:35.45		  ...... 11¼............hung badly left final 2f
3 of 6	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 58	 $8	 Nakheel	 2:12.57		  ........ 2½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 01Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $5.5	 Queens Fort	 2:32.65		  ...... 14¼........... weakened final furlong
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R4 03 Sep 2024 | Goodwood | WILLIAM HILL KEEP YOUR RACEDAY POSITIVE FILLIES’ NURSERY
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP20,650
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 210351
	 2	 51895
	 3	 7148
	 4	 422121
	 5	 2205
	 6	 2434
	 7	 068214

WHERE’S CLARE (IRE)
HAVANA GILA
JAKARTA
LADY LUZON (IRE)
POUTING
ENIGMATIC PRINCESS (IRE)
LEYHAIMUR

61.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
55
52

6
1
2
5
3
7
4

O MURPHY
T MARQUAND
ROSSA RYAN
JASON WATSON
W BUICK
D PROBERT
H DOYLE

C JOHNSTON
HARRY EUSTACE
P & O COLE
D O’MEARA
R HUGHES
B MILLMAN
D M SIMCOCK

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

84
79
79
78
76
70
63

	 6-�2�-1-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�2�-3-0
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-0

$23,168
$15,829
$10,899
$16,113
$4,246
$7,752
$4,976

	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	4-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 WHERE’S CLARE (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: $23,168
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Jessely (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Paul & Clare Rooney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 10	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 58	 $*1.7	Bantz	 1:01.76		  ........ 2¼............................... readily
22 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 50	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 58	 $--	 Leovanni	 0:59.60		  ...... 15¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 6	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $9	 The Dragon King	 0:59.83		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace 
5 of 11	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 77	 [	12]	 J Fanning	 58	 $29	 Coto De Caza	 0:56.22		  ........ 5¼...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 5	 20Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 3]	 J Fanning	 60.5	 $--	 Dark Sorceress	 1:14.38		  ........... 4............................... readily

2 HAVANA GILA Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,829
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: With caution (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/24 (81 Days)
Owner: Mr Harold Nass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 22May24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 2]	 H Turner	 58	 $15	 Aviation Time	 1:13.05		  ........ 3¼........... no extra towards finish
1 of 7	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $13	 River Seine	 1:01.29		  ........ 1½............edged left close home
8 of 12	 29Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 70	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 58	 $--	 Celandine	 1:10.52		  ........ 9¼.....................hung right after
9 of 11	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 68	 [	10]	 H Turner	 58	 $15	 Coto De Caza	 0:56.22		  ........ 7¾.....................never on terms
5 of 12	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 59	 $17	 Spirit Of Leros	 1:11.63		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong

3 JAKARTA Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,899
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Pink symphony J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/24 (101 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 63	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $9.5	 Mountain Breeze	 1:00.17		  ........ 5¾.....................never on terms
1 of 12	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 3]	 B Sayette	 58	 $5.5	 Royal Equerry	 1:11.97		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
4 of 5	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $*1.8	Searchingtheblues	 1:27.11		  ........ 8¾................. weakened quickly 
8 of 8	 17Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 66	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 60	 $13	 Miss Fascinator	 1:25.96		  ........ 8¼....................soon weakened

4 LADY LUZON (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-3-0 Prize Money: $16,113
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 58.5 Good: 6-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Jadanna (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Akela Thoroughbreds Ltd & Jinky Farms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 10Jun24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $6.5	 Ardeur	 1:17.47		  ........... 6.........no impression on winner
2 of 9	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 57	 $9	 Mr Lightside	 0:57.79		  ........... 1..............went 2nd last strides
1 of 5	 18Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $*2.4	Station X	 0:58.47		  ........... 1................... won going away
2 of 6	 02Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 3]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $5	 Winchurch	 0:58.73		  .......... ¾.. ran on well inside final furlong
1 of 7	 15Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 61	 $*4.3	John’s Dragon	 0:58.98		  .......... ½................................ran on
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5 POUTING Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,246
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Mujadil lachy J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A Smith & Mr K Lawrence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 13May24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58	 $5	 Storm Call	 0:59.91		  ......... hd......always held by winner final
2 of 11	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	12]	 W Buick	 58	 $3.3	 Celandine	 1:12.44		  ........ 1¾..... went second towards finish
10 of 12	 29Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 54	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 58	 $15	 Celandine	 1:10.52		  ...... 13¾...slightly hampered inside final
5 of 10	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $6.5	 Ghost Run	 1:12.27		  ........ 4¾..... no extra inside final furlong

6 ENIGMATIC PRINCESS (IRE) Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,752
Jockey: D Probert WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Naseej J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Cxxvi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 24May24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 72	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $9.5	 Stage Effect	 1:17.86		  ........ 1½........not able to trouble winner
4 of 9	 26Jun24	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 7]	 Gina Mangan	 57	 $4.3	 Dollyana	 1:31.09		  ........ 4¾.................weakened into 4th
3 of 5	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 72	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $6	 Royalty Bay	 1:14.57		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 4	 28Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 44	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $10	 River Seine	 1:02.00		  ...... 11¾............... not given hard time 

7 LEYHAIMUR Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $4,976
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 52 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Dabyah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/24 (27 Days)
Owner: Abdullah Saeed Al Naboodah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 10Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 58	 $29	 Expensive Rose	 1:29.47		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 9	 20Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 9]	 Georgia Dobie	 57	 $29	 Spirit Of Leros	 1:10.29		  ........ 8½.....................never on terms
2 of 8	 30Jul24	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 1]	 Millie Wonnacott	 59	 $8.5	 Piranha Rama	 1:09.71		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 10	 07Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 59	 $6	 Ellomate	 1:14.06		  ..........nk.............always doing enough
4 of 11	 18Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 2]	 H Turner	 58	 $8	 Art Design	 1:14.58		  ........ 1¾................ held towards finish


